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Club Historian VACANT Volunteer Needed 

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE: 
Hello members, 
  
   Our January Inaugural Ball and February Fasching 
events were fantastic and we all had a good time. 
The March Seemann dance, with music by Eva Adams 
accompanied by Gary from ‘The Goldtones’, was a great 
success too.  
  And now we look forward to our annual club picnic on 
April 2nd. We always have a lot of members attend.    
Then, on April 16th, we have Heimatabend with music by 
Manni Daum.  
  Get your tickets early as we must have a head count 
soon for the attendance.  
  May 6th is our Spring Dance with music provided by Eva 
Adams. Hope to see many of you at this dance.  
  After our May dance the club ceases to have events until 
our membership meeting September 7th. Hope to see all of 
you there to learn what is being planned by the Board. 
  Welcome new members and thank you to all you volun-
teers that make the club a success every event! 
  Have a great summer and stay healthy.   Heribert 

New Members: 
Nikolaus & Cristina Ezell, Meta Buswell, 
Sarah Coy. 

Remaining 2023 Club Events 
04/02 Sun Picnic - For Members Only 
04/06 Thu Membership Meeting 
04/16 Sun Heimatabend - Manni Daum 
05/04 Thu Membership Meeting 
05/07 Sun Spring Dance - Eva Adams 
09/07 Thu Membership Meeting 
09/10 Sun Welcome Back Dance - DJ Herb 
10/05 Thu Membership Meeting 
10/15 Sun Oktoberfest - Manni Daum 
11/02 Thu Membership Meeting 
11/12 Sun Schlachtfest - Manni Daum 
12/03 Sun Christmas Party - DJ Herb 
12/07 Thu Membership Meeting 
12/31 Sun New Year’s Eve - Manni Daum 
  Subject to change! 
  Please call 352-688-3744 for latest info! 



 

 

Club Rules  
  - Members & guests CAN bring beverages to any 
Club event unless otherwise directed by the Board.    
  - Please adhere to dress code requests when listed 
for our functions. No shorts, jeans or sneakers at 
our dances, unless noted otherwise by the dress 
code in our calendar of events, or you were given 
permission by the Board due to medical reasons. 
   - Smoking is not allowed inside the building!!! 
 

Please adhere to the Ticket Purchase Policy be-
low. 
1. Tickets can be purchased at our monthly meeting. 
2. Tickets can also be purchased via mail at our ad-
dress at the top of the last page.  Please specify what 
event, number of tickets required, and include a 
check for the amount, plus a self addressed & 
stamped return envelope. The tickets will be mailed 
to you. 
3. Please pay for all functions by check. (One check 
per event)    
Call Lisa Yaskulski at 352-688-3744. 
4. All reservations must be made 7 days prior to 
the event. 
5. All members and guests are asked to submit their 
tickets to the committee persons at the table at the 
front entrance to the Shrine Hall for all dance events.  
6. If you are purchasing tickets for members of other 
clubs, we ask that they show their membership cards 
at the entrance to our function. 
7. When an event is catered and the food has been 
ordered, there will be no refunds!     
8. Members & Guests who purchased tickets are 
not allowed to sell them.  They must be returned.  
Please call Lisa Yaskulski about this matter. 

The following members are/were ill or are recuperating 
since our last newsletter was published: 
 
Renate and Joachim Stimmel, Rosemarie Jost, 
Jack and Lisa Yaskulski, Margie and Mike Benner,  
Steve Lerner, Roswitha Gordon, Gerhard Ullrich,  
Roswitha Baum.  
 
We wish all of you a speedy recovery and hope to see 
you soon!!  
 
Please contact Rosemarie Koenig at 352-666-8525 to 
report an illness or death. (We don’t know you are ill un-
til someone notifies Rosemarie!!!) 

HAPPY BIRTHDAY 
April 

1 
5 
7 
9 

10 
17 
22 
22 
23 
25 
27 
29 
30 

Stephen 
Bill 
Charlotte 
Linda 
Wolfgang 
Donald 
Gabriele 
Rudy 
George 
Joan 
Dieter 
Christa 
Allen 

Novak 
Campbell 
Steinberger 
Olinger 
Schubert 
Lawrinait 
LaBounty 
Ruf 
Toke 
Lawrinait 
Faber 
Schnellbach 
Rightmyer 

July 

05 
07 
09 
10 
11 
13 
13 
15 
20 
22 
22 
26 
26 
28 
29 

Madeline 
Jerry 
Rosemarie 
Heidemarie 
Marianne 
Klaus 
Lieselotte 
Irmgard 
Kurt 
Bill  
Lambert 
Herbert 
Karin 
Eileen 
Margret 

Gaschler 
Downing 
Koenig 
Webb 
Scherfer 
Winkler 
Pushkarsky 
Timm 
Hanssen 
Webb 
Elboeck 
Heise 
Stein 
Willms 
Grosskurth 

May 

1 
3 
3 
5 

12 
13 
15 
15 
16 
17 
18 
22 
24 
29 

Helga 
Marsha 
Ildiko 
Annemarie 
Marianne 
Gerald 
Rita 
Ursula 
Manfred 
Klaus 
Rose-Marie 
Meta 
Ola 
Renate 

Winkler 
Roderick 
Toke 
Barger 
Thibault 
Roewfsaat 
Salzberger 
Schubert 
Langbauer 
Schell 
Nuehlen 
Buswell 
Novak 
Stimmel 

June 

  4 
  7 
  8 
13 
16 
19 
19 

Felip 
Gerhard 
Mike 
Justin 
Barbara 
Rudy 
Nikolaus 

Zielinski 
Ullrich 
Benner 
Marquis 
Skellwies 
Baum 
Ezell 

August 

2 
8 

10 
11 
12 
13 
19 
25 

Carol 
Heinz 
Klaus 
Roswitha 
George 
Inge 
Christa 
Steven 

Fahl 
Thies 
Horstmann 
Gordon 
Barger 
Zant 
Roewfsaat 
Lerner 

In Memoriam 
 
Lifetime Member  
Katherine ‘Katie’ Schaner 
passed away January 20th, 2023. 
Katie was a member since 2002.  



 

 

            

2023 CLUB  EVENTS    
 
      

DATE DAY EVENT FOOD BAND TIME DRESS 
CODE 

IN ADVANCE 
MEMBER GUEST 

 DOORS 
OPEN 

Apr. 
2nd 

Sun. Club 
Picnic at 
Crews Lake 
Park  
(Pavilion 2) 

A lot of 
stuff!!! 
Every-
one 
brings a 
dish.  

Volun-
teer 
Musician 

10:00 
A.M. 
To ??? 

What 
ever!!! 

German American Club of Spring Hill  
Members Only!!! 

This is a club subsidized event! 
Kids 11 & under eat free! 

Overnight guests of members allowed and 
must pay $7.00! 

Notice: Coffee will not be available. 
   Please bring your own coffee to our picnic.  
   Thank you, The Board. 

Apr. 
6th 

Thu. Meeting Coffee & 
Donut 
Holes 

 7:00 
P.M. 

    6:30 
P.M. 

Apr. 
16th 

Sun. Heimatabend Open 
Faced 
Sand-
wiches. 

Music by 
‘Manni 
Daum’ 

Dance 
3-7 P.M. 

Trachten/ 
Club 
Casual/
NO 
SHORTS 
or 
JEANS! 

$20.00 $24.00  2:30 
P.M. 

May 
4h 

Thu. Meeting Coffee & 
Donut 
Holes 

 7:00 
P.M. 

     6:30 
P.M. 

May 
7th 

Sun. Spring Dance Coffee & 
Cake 

Music by 
‘Eva 
Adams’ 

Dancing 
3-7 P.M 

Club 
Casual 

$14.00 $17.00   2:30 
P.M. 

May 
14th 

Sun.           

Jun. 
18th 

Sun.           

Jul.  
4th 

Tue.           

SEPTEMBER PREVIEW 
Sep. 
7th 

Thu. Meeting Coffee & 
Donut 
Holes 

 7:00 
P.M. 

     6:30 
P.M. 

Sep. 
10th 

Sun. Welcome Back 
Dance 

To be 
deter-
mined. 

Music by 
‘D.J. 
Herb’ 

Dancing 
3-7 P.M 

Club 
Casual 

$14.00 $17.00   2:30 
P.M 

     Below event times, dates, bands, food, and 
prices are subject to change. 

B.Y.O.B. for 
ALL Events 

B.Y.O.B. for 
ALL Events 



 

 

German American Club of Spring Hill 
11394 Long Hill Court 
Spring Hill, Florida  34609-9134 

Visit us at : germanclubspringhill.org 

  

  

FROM THE WEST & U.S. HIGHWAY 19: Take Route 50 
East to the traffic signal at Sunshine Grove Road. 
(Sunshine Grove Road is two signal lights east of Mariner 
Blvd. on Route 50.) Turn LEFT and Go North on Sunshine 
Grove Road approximately one mile. The fourth street on 
the left is Montour Street. Turn left onto Montour Street. 
The Shrine Club building is immediately on the left. 

FROM THE EAST & SUNCOAST PARKWAY: Take 
Route 50 West to the traffic signal at Sunshine Grove 
Road. (Sunshine Grove Road is one signal light west of 
Brookridge.) Turn RIGHT on Sunshine Grove Road and go 
NORTH approximately one mile. The fourth street on the 
left is Montour Street. Turn left onto Montour Street. The                   
Shrine Club building is immediately on the left. 

 
 

Directions 
German American Club of Spring Hill, FL 

Events held at the Hernando County Shrine Club 
13400 Montour St., Brooksville, FL 34613  

Newsletter produced and edited by:  
Jack Yaskulski 
352-688-3744 
Email: JackY@Tampabay.rr.com 
Write: German Club in the Subject line. 

Web Administrator: 
John Adams 
845-216-6030   
Email: adamsjh@mindspring.com 
Write German Club in the Subject line.  


