GERMAN AMERICAN CLUB OF SPRING HILL, FLORIDA

ESTABLISHED 1982



APRIL - MAY 2023 NEWSLETTER



PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE:

Hello members,

Our January Inaugural Ball and February Fasching events were fantastic and we all had a good time. The March Seemann dance, with music by Eva Adams accompanied by Gary from 'The Goldtones', was a great success too.

And now we look forward to our annual club picnic on April 2nd. We always have a lot of members attend. Then, on April 16th, we have Heimatabend with music by Manni Daum.

Get your tickets early as we must have a head count soon for the attendance.

May 6th is our Spring Dance with music provided by Eva Adams. Hope to see many of you at this dance.

After our May dance the club ceases to have events until our membership meeting September 7th. Hope to see all of you there to learn what is being planned by the Board.

Welcome new members and thank you to all you volunteers that make the club a success every event!

Have a great summer and stay healthy. Heribert

9.									
Į	Remaining 2023 Club Events								
ļ	04/02	Sun	Picnic - For Members Only						
ļ	04/06	Thu	Membership Meeting						
İ	04/16	Sun	Heimatabend - Manni Daum						
i	05/04	Thu	Membership Meeting						
i	05/07	Sun	Spring Dance - Eva Adams						
	09/07	Thu	Membership Meeting						
	09/10	Sun	Welcome Back Dance - DJ Herb						
Į	10/05	Thu	Membership Meeting						
ļ	10/15	Sun	Oktoberfest - Manni Daum						
	11/02	Thu	Membership Meeting						
	11/12	Sun	Schlachtfest - Manni Daum						
i	12/03		Christmas Party - DJ Herb						
i	12/07	Thu	Membership Meeting						
i	12/31	Sun	New Year's Eve - Manni Daum						
Ī	Subject to change!								
I	Plea	se call	352-688-3744 for latest info!						
Į									

THE BOARD							
President	Heribert Thomas	727-817-0485					
Vice President	Mike Benner	352-397-3727					
Secretary	Jack Yaskulski	352-688-3744					
Treasurer	Herb Heise	352-683-4012					
Asst. Treasurer	Dennis Marquis	352-293-4680					
Social Secretary	Lisa Yaskulski	352-688-3744					
Membership	Rosemarie Koenig	352-666-8525					
Entertainment	Anne Marquis	352-293-4680					
Asst. Entertainment	Claus Glandorf	352-684-5087					
	COMMITTEES						
Hostess	Margaret Mueller	727-255-2362					
Newsletter Editor	Jack Yaskulski	352-688-3744					
Database Admin.	Jack Yaskulski	352-688-3744					
Web Administrator	John Adams	845-216-6030					
Club Historian	VACANT	Volunteer Needed					



New Members:

Nikolaus & Cristina Ezell, Meta Buswell, Sarah Coy.

HAPPY BIRTHDAY

<u>April</u>

May

1	Stephen	Novak	1	Helga	Winkler
5	Bill	Campbell	3	Marsha	Roderick
7	Charlotte	Steinberger	3	Ildiko	Toke
9	Linda	Olinger	5	Annemarie	Barger
10	Wolfgang	Schubert	12	Marianne	Thibault
17	Donald	Lawrinait	13	Gerald	Roewfsaat
22	Gabriele	LaBounty	15	Rita	Salzberger
22	Rudy	Ruf	15	Ursula	Schubert
23	George	Toke	16	Manfred	Langbauer
25	Joan	Lawrinait	17	Klaus	Schell
27	Dieter	Faber	18	Rose-Marie	Nuehlen
29	Christa	Schnellbach	22	Meta	Buswell
30	Allen	Rightmyer	24	Ola	Novak
			29	Renate	Stimmel

<u>June</u>

4 7 8 13 16	Felip Gerhard Mike Justin Barbara	Zielinski Ullrich Benner Marquis Skellwies
16	Barbara	Skellwies
19	Rudy	Baum
19	Nikolaus	Ezell

2 Carol

August

Fahl

_	Cuioi	1 uiii
8	Heinz	Thies
10	Klaus	Horstmann
11	Roswitha	Gordon
12	George	Barger
13	Inge	Zant
19	Christa	Roewfsaat
25	Steven	Lerner

July

05	Madeline	Gaschler
07	Jerry	Downing
09	Rosemarie	Koenig
10	Heidemarie	Webb
11	Marianne	Scherfer
13	Klaus	Winkler
13	Lieselotte	Pushkarsk
15	Irmgard	Timm
20	Kurt	Hanssen
22	Bill	Webb
22	Lambert	Elboeck
26	Herbert	Heise
26	Karin	Stein
28	Eileen	Willms
29	Margret	Grosskurth

Club Rules

- Members & guests <u>CAN</u> bring beverages to any Club event unless otherwise directed by the Board.
- Please adhere to dress code requests when listed for our functions. No shorts, jeans or sneakers at our dances, unless noted otherwise by the dress code in our calendar of events, or you were given permission by the Board due to medical reasons.
 - Smoking is not allowed inside the building!!!

<u>Please adhere to the Ticket Purchase Policy below.</u>

- 1. Tickets can be purchased at our monthly meeting.
 2. Tickets can also be purchased via mail at our address at the top of the last page. Please specify what event, number of tickets required, and include a check for the amount, plus a self addressed & stamped return envelope. The tickets will be mailed to you.
- 3. Please pay for all functions by check. (One check per event)

Call Lisa Yaskulski at 352-688-3744.

- y 4. <u>All reservations must be made 7 days prior to</u> the event.
 - 5. All members and guests are asked to submit their tickets to the committee persons at the table at the front entrance to the Shrine Hall for all dance events.
 - 6. If you are purchasing tickets for members of other clubs, we ask that they show their membership cards at the entrance to our function.
 - 7. When an event is catered and the food has been ordered, there will be no refunds!
 - 8. Members & Guests who purchased tickets are not allowed to sell them. They must be returned. Please call Lisa Yaskulski about this matter.

The following members are/were ill or are recuperating since our last newsletter was published:

Renate and Joachim Stimmel, Rosemarie Jost, Jack and Lisa Yaskulski, Margie and Mike Benner, Steve Lerner, Roswitha Gordon, Gerhard Ullrich, Roswitha Baum.

We wish all of you a speedy recovery and hope to see you soon!!

Please contact Rosemarie Koenig at 352-666-8525 to report an illness or death. (We don't know you are ill until someone notifies Rosemarie!!!)



Lifetime Member Katherine 'Katie' Schaner passed away January 20th, 2023. Katie was a member since 2002. **B.Y.O.B.** for **ALL** Events

2023 CLUB EVENTS

Below event times, dates, bands, food, and prices are subject to change.

B.Y.O.B. for **ALL** Events

DATE	DAY	EVENT	FOOD	BAND	TIME	DRESS CODE	IN ADVA MEMBER	NCE R GUEST			DOORS OPEN
Apr. 2nd	Sun.	Club Picnic at Crews Lake Park (Pavilion 2)	A lot of stuff!!! Every- one brings a dish.	Volun- teer Musician	10:00 A.M. To ???	What ever!!!	German American Club of Spring Hill Members Only!!! This is a club subsidized event! Kids 11 & under eat free! Overnight guests of members allowed and must pay \$7.00! Notice: Coffee will not be available. Please bring your own coffee to our picnic. Thank you, The Board.				
Apr. 6th	Thu.	Meeting	Coffee & Donut Holes	S	7:00 P.M.						6:30 P.M.
Apr. 16th	Sun.	Heimatabend	Open Faced Sand- wiches.	Music by 'Manni Daum'	Dance 3-7 P.M.	Trachten/Club Casual/ NO SHORTS or JEANS!	\$20.00	\$24.00			2:30 P.M.
May 4h	Thu.	Meeting	Coffee & Donut Holes	1	7:00 P.M.						6:30 P.M.
May 7th	Sun.	Spring Dance	Coffee & Cake	Music by 'Eva Adams'	Dancing 3-7 P.M	Club Casual	\$14.00	\$17.00			2:30 P.M.
May 14th	Sun. HAPPY MOTHER'S DAY										
Jun. 18th	Sun.		ŀ	IAPF	PY F	ATH	ER'S	DAY			
Jul. 4th	Tue.	G		PPS	74	th (OF	JU			
			SEP	ΓEN	1BE	$\mathbf{R} \mathbf{P}$	REV	TEV	V		
Sep. 7th	Thu.	Meeting	Coffee & Donut Holes		7:00 P.M.						6:30 P.M.
Sep. 10th	Sun.	Welcome Back Dance	To be determined.	Music by 'D.J. Herb'	Dancing 3-7 P.M	Club Casual	\$14.00	\$17.00			2:30 P.M

German American Club of Spring Hill 11394 Long Hill Court Spring Hill, Florida 34609-9134



Directions

German American Club of Spring Hill, FL Events held at the Hernando County Shrine Club 13400 Montour St., Brooksville, FL 34613

East to the traffic signal at Sunshine Grove Road. (Sunshine Grove Road is two signal lights east of Mariner Blvd. on Route 50.) Turn LEFT and Go North on Sunshine Grove Road approximately one mile. The fourth street on the left is Montour Street. Turn left onto Montour Street.

The Shrine Club building is immediately on the left.

Newsletter produced and edited by: **Jack Yaskulski** 352-688-3744

Email: JackY@Tampabay.rr.com Write: **German Club** in the Subject line.



FROM THE WEST & U.S. HIGHWAY 19: Take Route 50 FROM THE EAST & SUNCOAST PARKWAY: Take

Route 50 West to the traffic signal at Sunshine Grove Road. (Sunshine Grove Road is one signal light west of Brookridge.) Turn RIGHT on Sunshine Grove Road and go NORTH approximately one mile. The fourth street on the left is Montour Street. Turn left onto Montour Street. The Shrine Club building is immediately on the left.



Web Administrator: **John Adams** 845-216-6030

Email: adamsjh@mindspring.com Write **German Club** in the Subject line.

Visit us at : germanclubspringhill.org